11-04-2002





102270331

	To the Honorable Commissi. 102	ecord the attached original accuments or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Johnson, David A.; Knighton, Tobin Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Tekmax, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 32220 East Old Highway 34 City Tangent State OR ZIP 97389 Country U.S.A. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
	3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: October 24, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed togeth		
	application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)		
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
10/31/2002 HTE 04 FC:8021	Name: Charles D. McClung Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel, LLP 1600 ODS Tower 601 S.W. Second Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204-3157	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Any deficiencies in enclosed fees authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	CKLU1 00000008 10282993	8. Deposit Account No. 03-1550 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	attached copy is a true copy of the or Charles D. McClung Name of Person Signing	, the foregoing information is true and correct and any iginal document Signature October 28, 2002 Date prising cover sheet, attachments, and document [3]	
	Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231		
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David A. Johnson, residing at 7885 N.E. Todd Drive, Corvallis, Oregon 97330, and Tobin Knighton, residing at 4328 S.E. Ermine Street, Albany, Oregon 97321, respectively, have invented a BATTERY PLATE FEEDER HAVING LOW VACUUM, HIGH FLOW RATE PICKUP HEAD for which on even date herewith we executed an application for United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by Tekmax, Inc., an Oregon corporation, having an address at 32220 East Old Highway 34, Tangent, Oregon 97389, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto said Tekmax, Inc. the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated this 24 day of October , 2002.

DAVLE A. JOHNSON

STATE OF OREGON) ss.
County of Lind)

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Oregon, personally appeared said DAVID A. JOHNSON, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this 24 day of

OCTOBES , 2002.

Notary Public for the State of

Oregon

My Commission Expires: $4-25\cdot06$

OFFICIAL SEAL

DANIEL R WYATT

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 357171

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 25, 2006

Jobin Linghton
TOBIN KNIGHTON

STATE OF OREGON) ss. County of $\angle i \wedge A$)

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Oregon, personally appeared said TOBIN KNIGHTON, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this 24 day of

CX TOOP , 2002.

Notary Public for the State of

Oregon

My Commission Expires: 4 25-06

OFFICIAL SEAL

DANIEL R WYATT

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 357171

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 25, 2006

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David A. Johnson, residing at Todd Drive, Corvallis, Oregon 97330, and Tobin Knighton, residing at 4328 S.E. Ermine Street, Albany, Oregon 97321, respectively, have invented a BATTERY PLATE FEEDER HAVING LOW VACUUM, HIGH FLOW RATE PICKUP HEAD for which on even date herewith we executed an application for United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by Tekmax, Inc., an Oregon corporation, having an address at 32220 East Old Highway 34, Tangent, Oregon 97389, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto said Tekmax, Inc. the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated this 24 day of October ,

STATE OF OREGON)	
)	SS.
County of LINA)	

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Oregon, personally appeared said DAVID A. JOHNSON, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this 24 day of

OCTOBEC, 2002.

My Commission Expires: 4-25.06

OFFICIAL SEAL DANIEL R WYATT

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 357171
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 25, 2006

Jobin Linghton
TOBIN KNIGHTON

STATE OF OREGON

ss.

County of LIMM

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Oregon, personally appeared said TOBIN KNIGHTON, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this 24 day of

CYTOSES___, 2002.

Notary Public for the State of

Oregon

My Commission Expires: 4-25-06

OFFICIAL SEAL

DANIEL R WYATT

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 357171

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 25, 2006

RECORDED: 10/28/2002